TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM868041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900822813

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alexander Publications, LLC		01/10/2024	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quanta Associates, L.P.		
Street Address:	2727 North Loop West		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77008		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6533441	ALEXANDER PUBLICATIONS
Registration Number:	7040148	ALEXANDER PUBLICATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136127801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-612-7879

Email: tdover@nossaman.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Dover

Address Line 1: 777 S. Figueroa Street

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 503428.0010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS DOVER

SIGNATURE: /THOMAS DOVER/

DATE SIGNED: 01/13/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Alexander Publications LLC to Quanta Associates LP.10JAN24#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0727

900827958

source=Alexander Publications LLC to Quanta Associates LP.10JAN24#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0728

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT [Trademark/Service Mark]

This Trademark and Service Mark Assignment is made December 11, 2023 [the "Effective Date"], by and between **Alexander Publications**, **LLC** ("Alexander"), and **Quanta Associates**, **L.P.**, a Texas limited partnership ("Quanta") (each individually a "Party, and collectively the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Alexander having a principal business address of 2800 Post Oak Boulevard, Ste. 2600, Houston, TX 77056, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States Trademarks and Service Marks (collectively, the "Marks") identified in Attachment A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

WHEREAS, the Parties are each, individually, owned by entities that share common membership and/or equity interests such that Quanta is organized to own intellectual property interests of affiliated entities.

WHEREAS, Alexander desires to assign all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to Quanta, having a principal business address of 2727 North Loop West, Houston, TX 77008, and Quanta desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all common law rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, *THEREFORE*, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Alexander hereby assigns to Quanta all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks and the right to recover damages, profits, and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

ACKNOWLEDGED, AGREED and ACCEPTED,

ALEXANDER PUBLICATIONS, LLC

QUANTA ASSOCIATES, L.P.

QUANTA ASSOCIATES, L.P.

GERALD A. DUCEY, JR.

Vice President

Vice President

January 10, 2024

DATE

DATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0729

ATTACHMENT A

This Attachment references certain Trademarks and/or Service Marks that are the subject of an Intellectual Property Assignment between **Alexander Publications**, **LLC** and **Quanta Associates**, **L.P.** dated December 11, 2023 to which this Attachment is affixed.

Registrations:

Trademark/ Service Mark		Application No	Application Date	Registration No	Registration Date
ALEXANDER PUBLICATIONS		88950584	Jun. 05, 2020	6533441	Oct. 26, 2021
ALEXANDER PUBLICATIONS & design	ALEXANDER publications	97125930	Nov. 15, 2021	7040148	May 2, 2023

ATTACHMENT A, Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 12/20/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0730